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SAFE DRINKING WATER REGULATIONS 2015
Notice of Variation of Water Sampling Locality Specifications

I, Suzie Sarkis, delegate of the Secretary to the Department of Health and Human Services, 
pursuant to regulation 6 of the Safe Drinking Water Regulations 2015 and section 41A of the 
Interpretation of Legislation Act 1994:
 Vary the specifications published in Government Gazette S177 on 19 July 2006, which 

specified the areas supplied with drinking water by City West Water as the water sampling 
localities named Werribee, Deer Park, Caroline Springs and Taylors Lakes for the purposes 
of the Safe Drinking Water Regulations 2005 by substituting the boundaries of these water 
sampling localities with the boundaries as described in this notice. 

This notice will take effect on 1 July 2019.
SUZIE SARKIS 
Manager Water
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WERRIBEE LOCALITY BOUNDARY – ZONE 1

COORDINATE EASTING NORTHING
 Easting Northing
1 286292.3 5803628.3
2 285924.6 5799291.7
3 284142.8 5797379.2
4 287352.3 5799031.0
5 287250.2 5798103.5
6 288846.7 5797909.2
7 289086.0 5797596.6
8 291106.7 5799070.3
9 291717.6 5799614.1
10 297311.6 5801991.1
11 298459.7 5804897.3
12 298325.7 5805077.0
13 299509.3 5806331.6
14 297945.0 5809918.4
15 293550.5 5810481.0
16 293032.0 5806327.0
17 291226.6 5806906.1
18 291031.1 5806406.7
19 289872.8 5805839.4
20 287438.8 5807866.0
21 285200.5 5808148.0
22 284807.3 5804867.0
23 286176.4 5804703.4
24 286292.3 5803628.3
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DEER PARK LOCALITY BOUNDARY – ZONE 4

COORDINATE EASTING NORTHING
 Easting Northing
1 305397.6 5814150.8
2 305546.9 5816083.0
3 308257.0 5815791.4
4 308792.8 5816721.5
5 310116.3 5817359.5
6 310801.8 5817278.3
7 309578.0 5820348.2
8 306840.6 5819150.2
9 306559.1 5819601.0
10 304230.4 5819978.4
11 302499.8 5818739.5
12 302164.8 5814439.0
13 297313.5 5814866.6
14 294082.8 5815200.2
15 287186.7 5808108.7
16 289872.8 5805839.4
17 291031.1 5806406.7
18 291226.6 5806906.1
19 293032.0 5806327.0
20 293550.5 5810481.0
21 297945.0 5809918.4
22 302447.9 5809546.4
23 302584.3 5811127.4
24 303507.5 5811054.6
25 303758.2 5814307.2
26 305397.6 5814150.8
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CAROLINE SPRINGS LOCALITY BOUNDARY – ZONE 5

COORDINATE EASTING NORTHING
 Easting Northing
1 299809.8 5822269.8
2 299460.0 5819399.2
3 298580.5 5819595.4
4 298482.9 5818790.7
5 297713.3 5819140.6
6 297313.5 5814866.6
7 302164.8 5814439.0
8 302499.8 5818739.5
9 304230.4 5819978.4
10 306559.1 5819601.0
11 306840.6 5819150.2
12 309578.0 5820348.2
13 308926.2 5822468.4
14 309504.7 5822835.3
15 308283.1 5823688.9
16 308480.7 5824594.6
17 306960.6 5825362.8
18 306822.2 5825203.1
19 306055.1 5825817.0
20 305751.1 5825106.4
21 304815.1 5825110.3
22 303871.0 5823075.9
23 303508.9 5822966.0
24 302165.5 5822397.1
25 301752.7 5822444.9
26 301724.1 5822166.7
27 300763.2 5822130.3
28 299809.8 5822269.8
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TAYLORS LAKES LOCALITY BOUNDARY – ZONE 5A

COORDINATE EASTING NORTHING
 Easting Northing
1 303518.4 5829065.1
2 302205.6 5829216.8
3 302192.9 5829093.7
4 301142.8 5829189.3
5 297349.4 5829619.7
6 296729.8 5824315.8
7 297230.1 5824579.8
8 297498.7 5823779.4
9 297534.9 5823776.4
10 299192.4 5824199.6
11 299016.9 5822833.2
12 299859.6 5822701.3
13 299809.8 5822269.8
14 300763.2 5822130.3
15 300867.5 5822006.1
16 301314.6 5822214.4
17 303508.9 5822966.0
18 303871.0 5823075.9
19 304815.1 5825110.3
20 305751.1 5825106.4
21 306055.1 5825817.0
22 306822.2 5825203.1
23 306960.6 5825362.8
24 306395.5 5828571.5
25 303518.4 5829065.1
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